

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19780/2017

THAKUR PRASAD MAURYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT SECRETARY &
ORS.Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67924/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.67925/2017-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the respondents have been served but no one has put
in appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
21.11.2017

rd